
 

Pelosi, McConnell Call for New Stimulus Before Last One Has Even Been Distributed 

https://www.libertyheadlines.com/pelosi-mcconnell-new-stimulus/ 

US to Place Hold on Funding to World Health Organization 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/us-to-place-hold-on-funding-to-world-health-organization_3302776.html 

Prepare To Have Your Worldview Obliterated   by Caitlin Johnstone 

https://caitlinjohnstone.com/2020/04/07/prepare-to-have-your-worldview-obliterated/ 

Peter Navarro Memo in Late January Warned of Coronavirus Pandemic 

https://truepundit.com/peter-navarro-memo-in-late-january-warned-of-coronavirus-pandemic/ 

Exclusive–Eric Eggers: Democrat Plan Could Mail Ballots to 24M Ineligible Voters 

https://www.breitbart.com/politics/2020/04/07/exclusive-eric-eggers-democrat-plan-could-mail-ballots-to-24m-ineligible-

voters/ 

States Use "Purge" Sirens, Fines And Arrests To Force People To Comply With Stay-At-Home Orders 

https://massprivatei.blogspot.com/2020/04/states-use-purge-sirens-fines-and.html 

Another Murder by a Somali Immigrant Leaves 7-Year-Old Girl Dead 

https://bigleaguepolitics.com/another-murder-by-somali-immigrant-leaves-7-year-old-girl-dead/ 

All Roads Lead to Dark Winter   by Whitney Webb 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2020/04/no_author/all-roads-lead-to-dark-winter/ 

Does a Health Emergency Give Government the Extraordinary Power to Violate Our Rights? 

https://www.americanthinker.com/articles/2020/04/does_a_health_emergency_give_government_the_extraordinary_power_t

o_violate_our_rights.html 

Four Women Stabbed At Tennessee Truck Stop, Suspected Muslim Assailant SHOT By Police 

https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2020/04/four-women-stabbed-tennessee-truck-stop-suspected-muslim-assailant-shot-

police/ 

Kissinger's Call for a New World Order 

https://www.chroniclesmagazine.org/blog/kissingers-call-for-a-new-world-order/ 

WHILE THE MASSES PANICKED OVER A VIRUS: U.S. HOUSE WROTE A BILL WILL BAN “ASSAULT WEAPONS” 

https://www.shtfplan.com/headline-news/while-the-masses-panicked-over-a-virus-u-s-house-wrote-a-bill-will-ban-assault-

weapons_04072020 

‘Social Distancing’: Accessing Your Cash Just Got Harder 

https://stevenguinness2.wordpress.com/2020/04/07/social-distancing-pathway-to-a-cashless-future/ 

Man Behind Bundy Ranch Standoffs Plans Massive Easter Sunday Gathering in Defiance of Government Orders 

https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2020/04/man-behind-oregon-wildlife-refuge-bundy-ranch-standoffs-planning-massive-

easter-sunday-gathering-defiance-government-orders/ 
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ACLU Helps Illegal Alien Child Molester and Immigrant Child Abuser Back Out on the Streets 

https://bigleaguepolitics.com/aclu-helps-illegal-alien-child-molester-and-immigrant-child-abuser-back-out-on-the-streets/ 

Scalise: We Can’t Keep Economy Closed ‘For Another Two Months’ 

https://www.breitbart.com/clips/2020/04/07/scalise-we-cant-keep-economy-closed-for-another-two-months/ 

Electromagnetic Radiation Due to Cellular, Wi-Fi and Bluetooth Technologies: How Safe Are We? 

https://childrenshealthdefense.org/child-health-topics/known-culprit/electromagnetic/electromagnetic-radiation-due-to-

cellular-wi-fi-and-bluetooth-technologies-how-safe-are-we/ 

Father Handcuffed, Arrested for Playing Tee Ball with Wife and Daughter in Public Park 

https://bigleaguepolitics.com/father-handcuffed-arrested-for-playing-tee-ball-with-wife-and-daughter-in-public-park/ 

Chernobyl Radiation Levels Suddenly Surge 17x 

https://www.zerohedge.com/health/chernobyl-radiation-levels-suddenly-surge-17x 

We had wars that weren't 'wars,' now martial law not called 'martial law' 

https://www.wnd.com/2020/04/wars-werent-wars-now-martial-law-not-called-martial-law/ 

The Government Wants to Decide What Items Are Essential Purchases and What Things You’re Not Allowed to Buy    

by Daisy Luther 

https://www.theorganicprepper.com/lockdown-retailers-decide-items-essential/ 

The Sordid History and Deadly Consequences of ‘Sex Ed’ at School   by Alex Newman 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/the-sordid-history-and-deadly-consequences-of-sex-ed-at-school_3227274.html 

Activists To Protest Coronavirus Restrictions With Rally On National Mall In D.C. 

https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2020/04/activists-protest-coronavirus-restrictions-rally-national-mall-d-c/ 

Navy Secretary Resigns Over Carrier Remarks, Pentagon Names Replacement 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/navy-secretary-resigns-over-carrier-remarks-pentagon-names-replacement_3302717.html 

U.S. appeals court hands win to Trump plan to resume federal executions 

https://www.reuters.com/article/us-usa-court-deathpenalty-idUSKBN21P2LN 

Democrats Want to Use Pandemic to Change Election Laws 

https://www.thenewamerican.com/usnews/politics/item/35379-democrats-want-to-use-pandemic-to-change-election-laws 

What are these mysterious objects filmed flying close to the moon? 

https://boingboing.net/2020/04/07/what-are-these-mysterious-obje.html 

Obama-Appointed Judge Rules LA Gun Stores Aren't Essential and Government May Close Them 

https://pjmedia.com/trending/obama-appointed-judge-rules-la-gun-stores-arent-essential-and-government-may-close-them/ 

Why Are Dairy Farmers Being Forced to Dump Millions of Gallons of Milk While Grocery Stores Ration? 

https://pjmedia.com/trending/why-are-dairy-farmers-being-forced-to-dump-millions-of-gallons-of-milk-while-grocery-stores-

ration/ 

Cigar-shaped UFO Seen in Skies of Nebraska It’s Back and It’s Glowing: Mysterious Cigar-Shaped UFO Seen in Nebraska Sky 

https://sputniknews.com/viral/202004071078869785-its-back-and-its-glowing-mysterious-cigar-shaped-ufo-seen-in-nebraska-

sky/ 
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Rand Paul says he has recovered from COVID-19 and is volunteering at a hospital 

https://www.kentucky.com/news/politics-government/article241830831.html 

Amid war threats, Washington blocks UN resolution demanding end to sanctions 

https://www.wsws.org/en/articles/2020/04/04/unsa-a04.html 

US Army Officer Reportedly Killed In Deir Ezzor Ambush: Syrian Media 

https://www.zerohedge.com/geopolitical/us-army-officer-reportedly-killed-deir-ezzor-ambush-syrian-state-media 

U.S. CONFIRMS DEPLOYMENT OF PATRIOT MISSILES IN IRAQ. IRAN PREPARES FOR CONFLICT IN STRAIGHT OF HORMUZ 

https://southfront.org/u-s-confirms-deployment-of-patriot-missiles-in-iraq-iran-prepares-for-conflict-in-straight-of-hormuz/ 

US Airstrike Kills High-Ranking Al-Shabaab Terrorist Leader 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/us-airstrike-kills-high-ranking-al-shabaab-terrorist-leader_3302198.html 

Barack Obama pushes hard for a former candidate most see as a socialist 

https://www.independentsentinel.com/barack-obama-pushes-hard-for-a-former-candidate-most-see-as-a-socialist/ 

 

Coronavirus Related 
 
Coronavirus Cases Pass 1.4 Million As Scientists Discover Reinfection Risk For Patients Much Higher Than Expected: Live 
Updates 
https://www.zerohedge.com/geopolitical/coronavirus-cases-pass-14-million-scientists-discover-reinfection-risk-patients-much 
 
ALERT: Less than 1% of US population infected with coronavirus so far, new research finds, meaning FIVE MILLION Americans 
would have to die to achieve “herd immunity” 
https://www.naturalnews.com/2020-04-07-less-than-1-of-us-population-infected-with-coronavirus-research.html 
 
Three quarters of residents at a San Antonio nursing home test positive for COVID-19; five dead 
https://www.newstarget.com/2020-04-07-three-quarters-residents-san-antonio-nursing-home-coronavirus.html 
 
Fake News MSM caught lying about coronavirus infection numbers and Pelosi, Schiff, Schumer, AOC, Omar, Tlaib and over 100 
politicians received donations from virus test kit suppliers 
https://fellowshipoftheminds.com/fake-news-msm-caught-lying-about-coronavirus-infection-numbers-and-pelosi-schiff-
schumer-aoc-omar-tlaib-and-over-100-politicians-received-dontions-from-virus-test-kit-suppliers 
 
HUGE: Brilliant Dr. Shiva, Inventor of Email, Outlines Connections Between Bill Gates, Dr. Fauci, the WHO and the CDC - 
Relevant to Coronavirus Pandemic 
https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2020/04/huge-brilliant-dr-shiva-inventor-email-outlines-connections-bill-gates-dr-fauci-
cdc-relevant-coronavirus-pandemic/ 
 
God Help Us All: Dr. Fauci Knows Exactly What He's Doing 
https://www.americanthinker.com/articles/2020/04/god_help_us_all_dr_fauci_knows_exactly_what_hes_doing.html 
 
"Sickest Part Of A Sick America": The Region Where Health Officials Fear The Worst COVID-19 Devastation 
https://www.zerohedge.com/health/sickest-part-sick-america-heres-why-health-officials-fear-south-will-be-hardest-hit 
 
George Soros-Funded Group to Governors: Release as Many Prisoners as Possible Due to Coronavirus 
https://www.breitbart.com/national-security/2020/04/07/george-soros-funded-group-to-governors-release-as-many-
prisoners-as-possible/ 
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Can 5G exposure alter the structure and function of hemoglobin, causing coronavirus patients to die from oxygen deprivation? 
https://www.dcclothesline.com/2020/04/07/can-5g-exposure-alter-the-structure-and-function-of-hemoglobin-causing-
coronavirus-patients-to-die-from-oxygen-deprivation/ 
 
Boris Johnson Said To Be "Stable", But Remains In ICU 
https://www.zerohedge.com/geopolitical/boris-johnson-said-be-stable-remains-icu 
 
Mayor of major U.S. city signs executive order giving coronavirus benefits to illegal aliens 
https://www.wnd.com/2020/04/mayor-major-u-s-city-signs-executive-order-giving-coronavirus-benefits-illegal-aliens/ 
 
Hollywood Legend Takes to Social Media to Promote 5G-Virus Conspiracy Theory 
https://thewashingtonsentinel.com/hollywood-legend-takes-to-social-media-to-promote-5g-virus-conspiracy-theory/ 
 
Coronavirus Easter: 56% Of Americans Who Went To Church Last Year Say They’ll Go This Year  
https://www.studyfinds.org/coronavirus-easter-56-of-americans-who-went-to-church-last-year-say-theyll-go-this-year/ 
 
Social distancing crackdown coming in Michigan as coronavirus deaths mount 
https://www.bridgemi.com/michigan-government/social-distancing-crackdown-coming-michigan-coronavirus-deaths-mount 
 
Immunologist says he has a possible cure for the coronavirus 
https://truepundit.com/immunologist-says-he-has-a-possible-cure-for-the-coronavirus/ 
 
Here Comes The Second Wave: Wuhan Lockdown Ends And Tens Of Thousands Are About To Flee The City 
https://www.zerohedge.com/geopolitical/here-comes-second-wave-wuhan-lockdown-ends-and-tens-thousands-are-about-
flee-city 
 
Vitamins C and D Finally Adopted as Coronavirus Treatment   by Joseph Mercola 
https://www.lewrockwell.com/2020/04/joseph-mercola/vitamins-c-and-d-finally-adopted-as-coronavirus-treatment/ 
 
Report: Wuhan Funeral Homes Burned Coronavirus Victims Alive 
https://www.breitbart.com/asia/2020/04/07/report-wuhan-funeral-homes-burned-people-alive/ 
 
Coronavirus has proven once again that the FDA is still the same hotbed of corruption it’s been for decades 
https://www.newstarget.com/2020-04-07-coronavirus-proves-fda-still-same-hotbed-of-corruption.html 
 
World Is "Sleepwalking Into Surveillance State" As COVID-19 Crackdowns Escalate 
https://www.zerohedge.com/technology/world-sleepwalking-surveillance-state-covid-19-crackdowns-escalate 
 
Why Are So Many People That Have “Recovered” From The Coronavirus Testing Positive Again? 
https://endoftheamericandream.com/archives/why-are-so-many-people-that-have-recovered-from-the-coronavirus-testing-
positive-again 
 
Yale students are using the coronavirus crisis as an excuse to lower standards 
https://nypost.com/2020/04/04/yale-students-are-using-the-coronavirus-crisis-to-lower-standards/ 
 
People in Wuhan Arrange to Secretly Move Dead Bodies at Night to Keep China's Record of 'Zero New Coronavirus Cases' 
(VIDEO) 
https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2020/04/people-wuhan-arrange-secretly-move-dead-bodies-night-keep-chinas-record-
zero-new-coronavirus-cases-video/ 
 
America's Draconian Coronavirus Lockdown Is Plunging Country Into 'New Great Depression' & A National Nightmare - How 
Many Millions Will Die From Starvation & Suicide In The Days Ahead?   
https://allnewspipeline.com/Draconian_California_Coronavirus_Tyranny.php 
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Folks question why Fauci cheered using drug for MERS coronavirus in 2013… but now he’s skeptical 
https://www.bizpacreview.com/2020/04/05/folks-question-why-fauci-cheered-using-drug-for-mers-coronavirus-in-2013-but-
now-hes-skeptical-905096 
 
"I'd Rather Stay Unemployed Than Risk My Life" - Grocery Store Workers Strike As COVID-19 Deaths Soar 
https://www.zerohedge.com/health/grocery-workers-die-coronavirus-strikes-across-country-begin-social-unrest-could-follow 
 
Modern Medicine Laid Bare 
https://www.lewrockwell.com/2020/04/no_author/modern-medicine-laid-bare/ 
 
CORONAGATE: The Truth Emerges 
https://remnantnewspaper.com/web/index.php/fetzen-fliegen/item/4841-coronagate-the-truth-emerges 
 
No New China Deaths Reported Does Not Mean No New China Deaths 
https://thefederalist.com/2020/04/07/no-new-china-deaths-reported-does-not-mean-no-new-china-deaths/ 
 
Biden adviser, ObamaCare architect Zeke Emanuel says US should 'prepare' for coronavirus measures to last 18 months 
https://www.foxnews.com/politics/biden-obamacare-architect-zeke-emanuel-says-u-s-should-prepare-ourselves-for-
coronavirus-social-distancing-to-last-18-months 
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https://www.bizpacreview.com/2020/04/05/folks-question-why-fauci-cheered-using-drug-for-mers-coronavirus-in-2013-but-now-hes-skeptical-905096
https://www.bizpacreview.com/2020/04/05/folks-question-why-fauci-cheered-using-drug-for-mers-coronavirus-in-2013-but-now-hes-skeptical-905096
https://www.zerohedge.com/health/grocery-workers-die-coronavirus-strikes-across-country-begin-social-unrest-could-follow
https://www.lewrockwell.com/2020/04/no_author/modern-medicine-laid-bare/
https://remnantnewspaper.com/web/index.php/fetzen-fliegen/item/4841-coronagate-the-truth-emerges
https://thefederalist.com/2020/04/07/no-new-china-deaths-reported-does-not-mean-no-new-china-deaths/
https://www.foxnews.com/politics/biden-obamacare-architect-zeke-emanuel-says-u-s-should-prepare-ourselves-for-coronavirus-social-distancing-to-last-18-months
https://www.foxnews.com/politics/biden-obamacare-architect-zeke-emanuel-says-u-s-should-prepare-ourselves-for-coronavirus-social-distancing-to-last-18-months
https://www.caravantomidnight.com/subscribe/index
https://ctmstore.com/collections
https://johnbwellsnews.com/


 

 
Ark Midnight airs live in over 30 markets 
including Dallas, Detroit, Denver, Seattle,  
Las Vegas, Houston, St. Louis and Chicago. 

 

TUNE IN TO ARK MIDNIGHT THIS SATURDAY NIGHT 
April 11th, 2020! 

CT: 9 pm -12am    ET: 10 pm – 1am    PT: 7 pm – 10pm    MT: 8 pm – 11pm 

 
Join us this Saturday evening, February 1st ,  2020 at 9:00pm CST  

for news, analysis and commentary. 
 

Join Us For A Live Stream & Chat On Our  
You Tube Channel On Saturday Night Here:   

 https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/ 
 

Visit The All New Ark Midnight Website For A  
Complete List Of Live Streaming Links For Ark Midnight. 

 
http://www.arkmidnight.com/  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

PREPARATION IS KEY TO SURVIVAL! 
CHECK OUT ALL THE NEW PREPARDNESS  

ITEMS NOW IN OUR CTM STORE! 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Makes teeth repel plaque! 

 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush 
 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush may be the most advanced toothbrush in the world!  

 
Unlike regular toothbrushes which try to force plaque off the teeth by friction, the 

IONIC brush makes the teeth let go of plaque, like turning off a magnet! 
 

 
 

https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/
http://www.arkmidnight.com/
https://ctmstore.com/collections/legacy-food-storage
https://ctmstore.com/collections/dr-tungs-natural-dental-products-that-people-love/products/ionic-toothbrush-system


  

 

 

5G PROTECTION - 2000CC HIGH ION B 
IO CHI QUANTUM - SCALAR ENERGY PENDANT 

__________________________________________________ 

 
 

 

 

ANTI-RADIATION EARPHONE 3.5MM 
 

 
AIR ACOUSTIC TUBE EARPIECE STEREO EARPHONE  
WITH MICROPHONE FOR SMART MOBILE PHONE. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

Caravan To Midnight  
Color Changing Mug 

 
Available In Two Sizes! 

11 Ounce Size & 15 Ounce Size! 
 

 
 

https://ctmstore.com/products/2000cc-high-ion-bio-chi-quantum-pendant-scalar-energy-with-stainless-steel-necklace-chain-via-aliexpress-standard-shipping-30027
https://ctmstore.com/collections/merchandise/products/2000cc-high-ion-bio-chi-quantum-pendant-scalar-energy-with-stainless-steel-necklace-chain-via-aliexpress-standard-shipping-30027
https://bit.ly/2I0zW6z
https://ctmstore.com/collections/merchandise/products/ctm-color-changing-mug


 

 

 
ARK MIDNIGHT STAINLESS STEEL 

TRAVEL MUG 

 
Irreplaceable item for a busy everyday life, this stainless-steel mug will 
keep drinks at the right temperature for hours on the go. High quality 
sublimation printing makes it an appreciated gift to every true coffee 
or tea lover. 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

MINI DRONE WITH HD CAMERA 
 
 

 
 
 

 

The Compact Travel Berkey® System 
 
Berkey® stainless steel chambers are assembled in the USA from US and 
imported parts. The Black Berkey® Purification Elements are made and 
assembled in the USA. 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

https://ctmstore.com/collections/merchandise/products/stainless-steel-travel-mug
https://ctmstore.com/collections
https://ctmstore.com/collections/merchandise/products/mini-drone-with-hd-camera
https://ctmstore.com/collections/berkey-water-filtration/products/travel-berkey%C2%AE-system-1-5-gal

